## UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA CODE OF CONDUCT

- This is a requirement for all meets held at the University of Minnesota Aquatic Center.
- The purpose of this code is to always promote the best possible team and individual impression, and to acknowledge everyone's responsibilities as members of our team.

## Part I General Conduct:

- 1. All participating team members shall abide by this Code of Conduct.
- 2. Curfews will be strictly obeyed unless a participant has contacted the coach for an extension.
- 3. The use of alcoholic beverages is forbidden.
- 4. The use of drugs other than those prescribed by your physician is forbidden.
- 5. The use of tobacco products is forbidden.
- 6. The use of fireworks is forbidden.
- 7. Indiscreet or destructive behavior will not be tolerated. Every effort should be made to avoid guilt by association with such activities.
- 8. Swimmers will treat their membership on the team as a privilege and personally acknowledge those responsibilities associated with it.

All of the above items will be strictly enforced in relation to the Aquatic Center.

## Part II Violation of the Code:

The coach, chaperone, and meet management officials have the power to impose penalties for violation of the Code.

The penalties include, but are not limited to the following:

- 1. The swimmer will be scratched from the meet.
- 2. The swimmer will be evicted from the Graduate Hotel Minneapolis.

We, parent(s) and swimmers, have discussed the Central Minnesota Aquatics Swim Team Code of Conduct and the University of Minnesota Code of Conduct, and agree to abide by both. We understand that there is no refund or recourse for dismissal from the Central Minnesota Aquatics program as a consequence of breaking either Code of Conduct.